o dl/(: T Success and Retention 2009/10 through 2013/14
HUHEE DTS Paralegal Department (LEGL)

Annual Retention and Success

Success Success Success Success Retention Retention Retention Retention

Enroliments Count Rate Rate Goal Rate Diff Count Rate Rate Goal Rate Diff
2009/2010 302 239 79% 70% 9% 274 91% 84% 7%
2010/2011 345 277 80% 70% 10% 304 88% 84% 4%
2011/2012 228 180 79% 70% 9% 200 88% 84% 4%
2012/2013 238 190 80% 70% 10% 218 92% 84% 8%
2013/2014 237 189 80% 70% 10% 212 89% 84% 5%

Retention and Success by Term

Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
Fall 2009 158 121 77% 138 87%
Fall 2010 172 137 80% 151 88%
Fall 2011 124 97 78% 108 87%
Fall 2012 122 97 80% 114 93%
Fall 2013 117 93 79% 107 91%
Spring 2010 144 118 82% 136 94%
Spring 2011 145 112 77% 125 86%
Spring 2012 98 78 80% 86 88%
Spring 2013 89 68 76% 78 88%
Spring 2014 67 50 75% 56 84%
Summer 2010 28 28 100% 28 100%
Summer 2011 6 5 83% 6 100%
Summer 2012 27 25 93% 26 96%
Summer 2013 53 46 87% 49 92%
Total 1,350 1,075 80% 1,208 89%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness
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Retention and Success by Ethnicity

2009/2010

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014
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Totals & Averages
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Asian

Filipino

Hispanic

Native Am.
Unknown

White

Totals & Averages
African Am.

Asian

Filipino

Hispanic

Native Am.
Unknown

White

Totals & Averages
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Unknown

White

Totals & Averages
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Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Headcount
14

22
3
89
56
118
302
25
31
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47
132
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10
13
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92

29
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228
26

10
63
43
90
238
16

Success Success Retention Retention

Count
6

18
3
67
44
101
239
20
20

86

40
107
277

10
75

21
55
180
21

45
35
78
190
14

Rate Count Rate
43% 8 57%
82% 22 100%
100% 3 100%
75% 80 90%
79% 53 95%
86% 108 92%
79% 274 91%
80% 20 80%
65% 25 81%
50% 2 50%
83% 94 91%
67% 3 100%
85% 44 94%
81% 116 88%
80% 304 88%
90% 10 100%
69% 10 77%
71% 13 93%
82% 84 91%
100% 1 100%
72% 23 79%
80% 59 86%
79% 200 88%
81% 23 88%
83% 5 83%
60% 7 70%
71% 59 94%
81% 40 93%
87% 84 93%
80% 218 92%
88% 16 100%
75% 3 75%
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Retention and Success by Gender

2009/2010

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

Filipino
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White

Totals & Averages

Female

Male
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Totals & Averages
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Male
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Totals & Averages
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Male
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Totals & Averages
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Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
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Male

Totals & Averages

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse
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6
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Retention
Rate

75%
89%
87%
92%
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Retention
Count Rate
203 91%
70 92%
1 50%
274 91%
223 89%
74 86%
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303 88%
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52 93%
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200 88%
161 91%
48 91%
9 100%
218 92%
131 89%
81 91%
212 89%
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Retention and Success by Age

2009/2010 Under 18
Age 18-22
Age 23-28
Age 29-39
Age 40-49
Age 50-59
Age 60+

Totals & Averages

2010/2011  Under 18
Age 18-22
Age 23-28
Age 29-39
Age 40-49
Age 50-59
Age 60+

Totals & Averages

2011/2012 Under 18
Age 18-22
Age 23-28
Age 29-39
Age 40-49
Age 50-59
Age 60+

Totals & Averages

2012/2013 Under 18
Age 18-22
Age 23-28
Age 29-39
Age 40-49
Age 50-59
Age 60+

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Headcount
1

39
75
80
59
25
23
302

46
73
88
84
42
11
345

31
49
69
49
22

228

22
76
64
40
26

Success
Count

1
26
61
60
52
22
17

239

29
55
73
77
32
10
277

20
41
52
43
17

180

15
62
47
33
24

Success
Rate

100%
67%
81%
75%
88%
88%
74%
79%

100%
63%
75%
83%
92%
76%
91%
80%
67%
65%
84%
75%
88%
7%

100%
79%

100%
68%
82%
73%
83%
92%
88%

Retention
Count

1
34
68
75
54
24
18

274

37
62
77
81
35
11
304

26
42
59
45
20

200

19
73
56
37
24

Retention
Rate

100%
87%
91%
94%
92%
96%
78%
91%

100%
80%
85%
88%
96%
83%

100%
88%

100%
84%
86%
86%
92%
91%

100%
88%

100%
86%
96%
88%
93%
92%
88%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Page 4



Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate

Totals & Averages 238 190 80% 218 92%

2013/2014 Under 18 3 1 33% 2 67%
Age 18-22 17 15 88% 15 88%

Age 23-28 59 52 88% 54 92%

Age 29-39 58 45 78% 50 86%

Age 40-49 64 47 73% 58 91%

Age 50-59 29 22 76% 26 90%

Age 60+ 7 7 100% 7 100%

Totals & Averages 237 189 80% 212 89%

Retention and Success by Enrollment Status

Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate

2009/2010 Continuing Student 205 158 77% 183 89%

Currently K-12 1 1 100% 1 100%

First-Time Student 10 8 80% 10 100%

First-Time Transfer Student 24 21 88% 24 100%

Returning Student 36 31 86% 34 94%

Returning Transfer Student 26 20 77% 22 85%

2010/2011  Continuing Student 284 235 83% 255 90%

Currently K-12 1 1 100% 1 100%

First-Time Student 4 3 75% 4 100%

First-Time Transfer Student 19 15 79% 16 84%

Returning Student 22 13 59% 15 68%

Returning Transfer Student 15 10 67% 13 87%

2011/2012  Continuing Student 162 134 83% 146 90%

Currently K-12 4 3 75% 4 100%

First-Time Student 4 1 25% 3 75%

First-Time Transfer Student 12 11 92% 12 100%

Returning Student 21 15 71% 17 81%

Returning Transfer Student 25 16 64% 18 72%

2012/2013  Continuing Student 165 137 83% 149 90%
Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Page 5



Headcount

Currently K-12 3

First-Time Transfer Student 11

Returning Student 28

Returning Transfer Student 31

2013/2014  Continuing Student 165

Currently K-12 3

First-Time Student 3

First-Time Transfer Student 19

Returning Student 30

Returning Transfer Student 17

Retention and Success by Day or Evening
Success Success

Headcount Count Rate
2009/2010 Day 27 19 70%
Evening 275 220 80%
2010/2011  Day 35 23 66%
Evening 310 254 82%
2011/2012 Day 23 17 74%
Evening 205 163 80%
2012/2013 Day 23 19 83%
Evening 215 171 80%
2013/2014 Day 13 10 7%
Evening 224 179 80%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Success Success
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Retention and Success by Distance Ed Description

2009/2010
2010/2011
2011/2012
2012/2013

2013/2014
Total

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse
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Retention and Success by Basic Skills Classification

Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
2009/2010 Non Basic SI 302 239 79% 274 91%
2010/2011  Non Basic Sl 345 277 80% 304 88%
2011/2012 Non Basic Sl 228 180 79% 200 88%
2012/2013 Non Basic SI 238 190 80% 218 92%
2013/2014  Non Basic Sl 237 189 80% 212 89%
Total 1,350 1,075 80% 1,208 89%

Retention and Success CTE

Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
2009/2010 CTE 302 239 79% 274 91%
2010/2011 CTE 345 277 80% 304 88%
2011/2012 CTE 228 180 79% 200 88%
2012/2013 CTE 238 190 80% 218 92%
2013/2014 CTE 237 189 80% 212 89%
Total 1,350 1,075 80% 1,208 89%
Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness
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Retention and Success Transfer Level Courses

Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
2009/2010 Not Transferable 16 15 94% 16 100%
Transferable 286 224 78% 258 90%
2010/2011  Not Transferable 25 21 84% 22 88%
Transferable 320 256 80% 282 88%
2011/2012  Transferable 228 180 79% 200 88%
2012/2013 Not Transferable 16 15 94% 15 94%
Transferable 222 175 79% 203 91%
2013/2014 Not Transferable 17 14 82% 14 82%
Transferable 220 175 80% 198 90%
Total 1,350 1,075 80% 1,208 89%
Grade Distribution (Overall)
A B C D F Other w
Fall 2009 75 35 11 6 11 20
Fall 2010 89 32 15 14 1 21
Fall 2011 56 31 10 5 6 15
Fall 2012 69 16 12 2 10 5 8
Fall 2013 64 20 9 1 3 10 10
Spring 2010 78 26 14 4 14 8
Spring 2011 60 31 21 1 12 20
Spring 2012 51 18 9 1 4 3 12
Spring 2013 49 14 5 7 3 11
Spring 2014 41 8 1 4 2 11
Summer 2010 27
Summer 2011 5 1
Summer 2012 25 1 1
Summer 2013 35 7 4 3 4
Total 724 239 111 20 90 25 141
Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness
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Retention and Success by Course

Success Retention

Headcount Success Rate Retention Rate

Fall 2009 LEGL 249 Intro to the Legal System 39 27 69% 31 79%

250 Legal Research & Writing 33 24 73% 31 94%

251 Torts 16 13 81% 15 94%

252 Civil Litigation & Trial Prep. 31 26 84% 28 90%

254 Family Law 26 20 77% 21 81%

670 Coop. Education/Wk. Exp. 3 3 100% 3 100%

672 Cooperative Educ: Internship 10 8 80% 9 90%

Fall 2010 LEGL 249 Intro to the Legal System 38 22 58% 28 74%

250 Legal Research & Writing 41 38 93% 40 98%

252 Civil Litigation & Trial Prep. 40 35 88% 39 98%

254 Family Law 39 32 82% 32 82%

670 Coop. Education/Wk. Exp. 11 8 73% 9 82%

672 Cooperative Educ: Internship 3 2 67% 3 100%

Fall2011 LEGL 249 Intro to the Legal System 38 25 66% 32 84%

250 Legal Research & Writing 33 30 91% 30 91%

252 Civil Litigation & Trial Prep. 23 17 74% 21 91%

254 Family Law 21 18 86% 18 86%

670 Coop. Education/Wk. Exp. 6 5 83% 5 83%

672 Cooperative Educ: Internship 3 2 67% 2 67%

Fall2012 LEGL 249 Intro to the Legal System 37 21 57% 33 89%

250 Legal Research & Writing 30 27 90% 28 93%

252 Civil Litigation & Trial Prep. 24 23 96% 24 100%

254 Family Law 18 15 83% 16 89%

670 Coop. Education/Wk. Exp. 8 7 88% 8 100%

672 Cooperative Educ: Internship 5 4 80% 5 100%

Fall2013 LEGL 249 Intro to the Legal System 26 19 73% 23 88%

250 Legal Research & Writing 28 20 71% 26 93%

252 Civil Litigation & Trial Prep. 28 25 89% 27 96%

254 Family Law 22 19 86% 20 91%

670 Coop. Education/Wk. Exp. 10 9 90% 10 100%

672 Cooperative Educ: Internship 3 1 33% 1 33%

Spring LEGL 249 Intro To The Legal System 43 31 72% 38 88%

2010 260 Adv. Legal Research & Writing 16 15 94% 16 100%
Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness
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Spring LEGL
2011

Spring LEGL
2012

Spring LEGL
2013

Spring LEGL
2014

Summer 20 LEGL
Summer 20' LEGL
Summer LEGL
2012

Summer LEGL
2013

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse
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Paralegalism/Legal Ethics
Contracts

Coop Ed/Work Experience
Paralegal Internship

Intro To The Legal System
Adv. Legal Research & Writing
Paralegalism/Legal Ethics
Contracts

Coop Ed/Work Experience
Cooperative Ed.: Internship
Intro To The Legal System
Paralegalism/Legal Ethics
Contracts

Coop Ed/Work Experience
Cooperative Ed.: Internship
Intro To The Legal System
Adv. Legal Research & Writing
Paralegalism/Legal Ethics
Contracts

Coop Ed/Work Experience
Cooperative Ed.: Internship
Intro To The Legal System
Adv. Legal Research & Writing
Paralegalism/Legal Ethics
Cooperative Ed.: Internship
Electronic Litigation
Internship

Electronic Litigation
Internship

Immigration Law

Electronic Litigation
Internship
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