

Success and Retention 2009/10 through 2013/14 Paralegal Department (LEGL)

Annual Retention and Success

2009/2010	Enrollments 302	Success Count 239	Success Rate 79%	Success Rate Goal 70%	Success Rate Diff 9%	Retention Count 274	Retention Rate 91%	Retention Rate Goal 84%	Retention Rate Diff 7%
2010/2011	345	277	80%	70%	10%	304	88%	84%	4%
2011/2012 2012/2013	228 238	180 190	79% 80%	70% 70%	9% 10%	200 218	88% 92%	84% 84%	4% 8%
2013/2014	237	189	80%	70%	10%	212	89%	84%	5%

Retention and Success by Term

	Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
Fall 2009	158	121	77%	138	87%
Fall 2010	172	137	80%	151	88%
Fall 2011	124	97	78%	108	87%
Fall 2012	122	97	80%	114	93%
Fall 2013	117	93	79%	107	91%
Spring 2010	144	118	82%	136	94%
Spring 2011	145	112	77%	125	86%
Spring 2012	98	78	80%	86	88%
Spring 2013	89	68	76%	78	88%
Spring 2014	67	50	75%	56	84%
Summer 2010	28	28	100%	28	100%
Summer 2011	6	5	83%	6	100%
Summer 2012	27	25	93%	26	96%
Summer 2013	53	46	87%	49	92%
Total	1,350	1,075	80%	1,208	89%

Retention and Success by Ethnicity

			Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
20	09/2010	African Am.	14	6	43%	8	57%
		Asian	22	18	82%	22	100%
		Filipino	3	3	100%	3	100%
		Hispanic	89	67	75%	80	90%
		Unknown	56	44	79%	53	95%
		White	118	101	86%	108	92%
		Totals & Averages	302	239	79%	274	91%
20	10/2011	African Am.	25	20	80%	20	80%
	Asian	31	20	65%	25	81%	
	Filipino	4	2	50%	2	50%	
		Hispanic	103	86	83%	94	91%
	Native Am.	3	2	67%	3	100%	
		Unknown	47	40	85%	44	94%
		White	132	107	81%	116	88%
		Totals & Averages	345	277	80%	304	88%
20	11/2012	African Am.	10	9	90%	10	100%
		Asian	13	9	69%	10	77%
		Filipino	14	10	71%	13	93%
		Hispanic	92	75	82%	84	91%
		Native Am.	1	1	100%	1	100%
		Unknown	29	21	72%	23	79%
		White	69	55	80%	59	86%
		Totals & Averages	228	180	79%	200	88%
20	12/2013	African Am.	26	21	81%	23	88%
		Asian	6	5	83%	5	83%
		Filipino	10	6	60%	7	70%
		Hispanic	63	45	71%	59	94%
		Unknown	43	35	81%	40	93%
		White	90	78	87%	84	93%
		Totals & Averages	238	190	80%	218	92%
20	13/2014	African Am.	16	14	88%	16	100%
		Asian	4	3	75%	3	75%

	Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
Filipino	8	6	75%	6	75%
Hispanic	79	63	80%	70	89%
Unknown	54	43	80%	47	87%
White	76	60	79%	70	92%
Totals & Averages	237	189	80%	212	89%

Retention and Success by Gender

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2009/2010	Female	224	183	82%	203	91%
	Male	76	55	72%	70	92%
	Unreported	2	1	50%	1	50%
	Totals & Averages	302	239	79%	274	91%
2010/2011	Female	251	202	80%	223	89%
	Male	86	68	79%	74	86%
	Unreported	7	6	86%	6	86%
	Totals & Averages	344	276	80%	303	88%
2011/2012	Female	162	127	78%	139	86%
	Male	56	45	80%	52	93%
	Unreported	10	8	80%	9	90%
	Totals & Averages	228	180	79%	200	88%
2012/2013	Female	176	139	79%	161	91%
	Male	53	42	79%	48	91%
	Unreported	9	9	100%	9	100%
	Totals & Averages	238	190	80%	218	92%
2013/2014	Female	148	120	81%	131	89%
	Male	89	69	78%	81	91%
	Totals & Averages	237	189	80%	212	89%

Retention and Success by Age

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2009/2010	Under 18	1	1	100%	1	100%
	Age 18-22	39	26	67%	34	87%
	Age 23-28	75	61	81%	68	91%
	Age 29-39	80	60	75%	75	94%
	Age 40-49	59	52	88%	54	92%
	Age 50-59	25	22	88%	24	96%
	Age 60+	23	17	74%	18	78%
	Totals & Averages	302	239	79%	274	91%
2010/2011	Under 18	1	1	100%	1	100%
	Age 18-22	46	29	63%	37	80%
	Age 23-28	73	55	75%	62	85%
	Age 29-39	88	73	83%	77	88%
	Age 40-49	84	77	92%	81	96%
	Age 50-59	42	32	76%	35	83%
	Age 60+	11	10	91%	11	100%
	Totals & Averages	345	277	80%	304	88%
2011/2012	Under 18	3	2	67%	3	100%
	Age 18-22	31	20	65%	26	84%
	Age 23-28	49	41	84%	42	86%
	Age 29-39	69	52	75%	59	86%
	Age 40-49	49	43	88%	45	92%
	Age 50-59	22	17	77%	20	91%
	Age 60+	5	5	100%	5	100%
	Totals & Averages	228	180	79%	200	88%
2012/2013	Under 18	2	2	100%	2	100%
	Age 18-22	22	15	68%	19	86%
	Age 23-28	76	62	82%	73	96%
	Age 29-39	64	47	73%	56	88%
	Age 40-49	40	33	83%	37	93%
	Age 50-59	26	24	92%	24	92%
	Age 60+	8	7	88%	7	88%

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
	Totals & Averages	238	190	80%	218	92%
2013/2014	Under 18	3	1	33%	2	67%
	Age 18-22	17	15	88%	15	88%
	Age 23-28	59	52	88%	54	92%
	Age 29-39	58	45	78%	50	86%
	Age 40-49	64	47	73%	58	91%
	Age 50-59	29	22	76%	26	90%
	Age 60+	7	7	100%	7	100%
	Totals & Averages	237	189	80%	212	89%

Retention and Success by Enrollment Status

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2009/2010	Continuing Student	205	158	77%	183	89%
	Currently K-12	1	1	100%	1	100%
	First-Time Student	10	8	80%	10	100%
	First-Time Transfer Student	24	21	88%	24	100%
	Returning Student	36	31	86%	34	94%
	Returning Transfer Student	26	20	77%	22	85%
2010/2011	Continuing Student	284	235	83%	255	90%
	Currently K-12	1	1	100%	1	100%
	First-Time Student	4	3	75%	4	100%
	First-Time Transfer Student	19	15	79%	16	84%
	Returning Student	22	13	59%	15	68%
	Returning Transfer Student	15	10	67%	13	87%
2011/2012	Continuing Student	162	134	83%	146	90%
	Currently K-12	4	3	75%	4	100%
	First-Time Student	4	1	25%	3	75%
	First-Time Transfer Student	12	11	92%	12	100%
	Returning Student	21	15	71%	17	81%
	Returning Transfer Student	25	16	64%	18	72%
2012/2013	Continuing Student	165	137	83%	149	90%

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
	Currently K-12	3	3	100%	3	100%
	First-Time Transfer Student	11	8	73%	11	100%
	Returning Student	28	22	79%	26	93%
2013/2014	Returning Transfer Student	31	20	65%	29	94%
	Continuing Student	165	134	81%	146	88%
	Currently K-12	3	1	33%	2	67%
	First-Time Student	3	3	100%	3	100%
	First-Time Transfer Student	19	14	74%	17	89%
	Returning Student	30	26	87%	28	93%
	Returning Transfer Student	17	11	65%	16	94%

Retention and Success by Day or Evening

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2009/2010	Day	27	19	70%	25	93%
	Evening	275	220	80%	249	91%
2010/2011	Day	35	23	66%	26	74%
	Evening	310	254	82%	278	90%
2011/2012	Day	23	17	74%	20	87%
	Evening	205	163	80%	180	88%
2012/2013	Day	23	19	83%	21	91%
	Evening	215	171	80%	197	92%
2013/2014	Day	13	10	77%	11	85%
	Evening	224	179	80%	201	90%

Retention and Success by Distance Ed Description

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2009/2010	Not Online	302	239	79%	274	91%
2010/2011	Not Online	345	277	80%	304	88%
2011/2012	Not Online	228	180	79%	200	88%
2012/2013	Not Online	238	190	80%	218	92%
2013/2014	Not Online	237	189	80%	212	89%
Total		1,350	1,075	80%	1,208	89%

Retention and Success by Basic Skills Classification

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2009/2010	Non Basic SI	302	239	79%	274	91%
2010/2011	Non Basic SI	345	277	80%	304	88%
2011/2012	Non Basic SI	228	180	79%	200	88%
2012/2013	Non Basic SI	238	190	80%	218	92%
2013/2014	Non Basic SI	237	189	80%	212	89%
Total		1,350	1,075	80%	1,208	89%

Retention and Success CTE

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2009/2010	CTE	302	239	79%	274	91%
2010/2011	CTE	345	277	80%	304	88%
2011/2012	CTF	228	180	79%	200	88%
2012/2013	CTE	238	190	80%	218	92%
2013/2014	CTF	237	189	80%	212	89%
Total	· -	1.350	1.075	80%	1.208	89%

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2009/2010	Not Transferable	16	15	94%	16	100%
	Transferable	286	224	78%	258	90%
2010/2011	Not Transferable	25	21	84%	22	88%
	Transferable	320	256	80%	282	88%
2011/2012	Transferable	228	180	79%	200	88%
2012/2013	Not Transferable	16	15	94%	15	94%
	Transferable	222	175	79%	203	91%
2013/2014	Not Transferable	17	14	82%	14	82%
	Transferable	220	175	80%	198	90%
Total		1,350	1,075	80%	1,208	89%

Grade Distribution (Overall)

	<u>A</u>	<u>B</u>	<u>C</u>	D	F	Other	<u>w</u>
Fall 2009	75	35	11	6	11		20
Fall 2010	89	32	15		14	1	21
Fall 2011	56	31	10	5	6	1	15
Fall 2012	69	16	12	2	10	5	8
Fall 2013	64	20	9	1	3	10	10
Spring 2010	78	26	14	4	14		8
Spring 2011	60	31	21	1	12		20
Spring 2012	51	18	9	1	4	3	12
Spring 2013	49	14	5		7	3	11
Spring 2014	41	8	1		4	2	11
Summer 2010	27	1					
Summer 2011	5				1		
Summer 2012	25				1		1
Summer 2013	35	7	4		3		4
Total	724	239	111	20	90	25	141

Retention and Success by Course

				Headcount	Success	Success Rate	Retention	Retention Rate
Fall 2009	LEGL	249	Intro to the Legal System	39	27	69%	31	79%
		250	Legal Research & Writing	33	24	73%	31	94%
		251	Torts	16	13	81%	15	94%
		252	Civil Litigation & Trial Prep.	31	26	84%	28	90%
		254	Family Law	26	20	77%	21	81%
		670	Coop. Education/Wk. Exp.	3	3	100%	3	100%
		672	Cooperative Educ: Internship	10	8	80%	9	90%
Fall 2010	LEGL	249	Intro to the Legal System	38	22	58%	28	74%
		250	Legal Research & Writing	41	38	93%	40	98%
		252	Civil Litigation & Trial Prep.	40	35	88%	39	98%
		254	Family Law	39	32	82%	32	82%
		670	Coop. Education/Wk. Exp.	11	8	73%	9	82%
		672	Cooperative Educ: Internship	3	2	67%	3	100%
Fall 2011	LEGL	249	Intro to the Legal System	38	25	66%	32	84%
		250	Legal Research & Writing	33	30	91%	30	91%
		252	Civil Litigation & Trial Prep.	23	17	74%	21	91%
		254	Family Law	21	18	86%	18	86%
		670	Coop. Education/Wk. Exp.	6	5	83%	5	83%
		672	Cooperative Educ: Internship	3	2	67%	2	67%
Fall 2012	LEGL	249	Intro to the Legal System	37	21	57%	33	89%
		250	Legal Research & Writing	30	27	90%	28	93%
		252	Civil Litigation & Trial Prep.	24	23	96%	24	100%
		254	Family Law	18	15	83%	16	89%
		670	Coop. Education/Wk. Exp.	8	7	88%	8	100%
		672	Cooperative Educ: Internship	5	4	80%	5	100%
Fall 2013	LEGL	249	Intro to the Legal System	26	19	73%	23	88%
		250	Legal Research & Writing	28	20	71%	26	93%
		252	Civil Litigation & Trial Prep.	28	25	89%	27	96%
		254	Family Law	22	19	86%	20	91%
		670	Coop. Education/Wk. Exp.	10	9	90%	10	100%
		672	Cooperative Educ: Internship	3	1	33%	1	33%
Spring	LEGL	249	Intro To The Legal System	43	31	72%	38	88%
2010		260	Adv. Legal Research & Writing	16	15	94%	16	100%

				Headcount	Success	Success Rate	Retention	Retention Rate
		262	Paralegalism/Legal Ethics	40	35	88%	39	98%
		264	Contracts	31	29	94%	30	97%
		670	Coop Ed/Work Experience	9	5	56%	8	89%
		672	Paralegal Internship	5	3	60%	5	100%
Spring	LEGL	249	Intro To The Legal System	36	20	56%	28	78%
2011		260	Adv. Legal Research & Writing	25	21	84%	22	88%
		262	Paralegalism/Legal Ethics	38	34	89%	37	97%
		264	Contracts	25	24	96%	24	96%
		670	Coop Ed/Work Experience	13	9	69%	10	77%
		672	Cooperative Ed.: Internship	8	4	50%	4	50%
Spring	LEGL	249	Intro To The Legal System	25	15	60%	17	68%
2012		262	Paralegalism/Legal Ethics	30	28	93%	29	97%
		264	Contracts	29	25	86%	27	93%
		670	Coop Ed/Work Experience	9	6	67%	9	100%
		672	Cooperative Ed.: Internship	5	4	80%	4	80%
Spring	LEGL	249	Intro To The Legal System	23	9	39%	19	83%
2013		260	Adv. Legal Research & Writing	16	15	94%	15	94%
		262	Paralegalism/Legal Ethics	24	22	92%	22	92%
		264	Contracts	16	14	88%	14	88%
		670	Coop Ed/Work Experience	6	4	67%	4	67%
		672	Cooperative Ed.: Internship	4	4	100%	4	100%
Spring	LEGL	249	Intro To The Legal System	20	10	50%	14	70%
2014		260	Adv. Legal Research & Writing	17	14	82%	14	82%
		262	Paralegalism/Legal Ethics	23	20	87%	22	96%
		672	Cooperative Ed.: Internship	7	6	86%	6	86%
Summer 20) LEGL	276	Electronic Litigation	28	28	100%	28	100%
Summer 20) LEGL	672	Internship	6	5	83%	6	100%
Summer	LEGL	276	Electronic Litigation	21	19	90%	20	95%
2012		672	Internship	6	6	100%	6	100%
Summer	LEGL	272	Immigration Law	27	24	89%	24	89%
2013		276	Electronic Litigation	22	19	86%	22	100%
		672	Internship	4	3	75%	3	75%